ARC POLYT

Knowledge of AAU before study start: Before I applied for my current
education, I got to know AAU through:

Respondenter
My bachelor's degree 9
AAU's website 1
Information efforts from AAU e.g. in bio, on the o
. X . 0% 0
bus, on the train, on social media, etc.
AAU's Instagram profile "AAU Student Life" | 0% 0
AAU's Facebook profile | 0% 0
YouTube | 0% 0
Family and/or friends - 1
Other (please elaborate) | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Knowledge of AAU before study start: Before I applied for my current education, I got to know AAU
through: - Other (please elaborate)

The experience of information and introduction: - I received relevant
information before study start about the content and organisation of the
programme (e.g. reading list, timetables, semester description)

Respondenter
Agree 2
Partially agree 2
Partially disagree 4
Disagree | 0% 0
N/A | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



The experience of information and introduction: - I received relevant
information before the start of my studies about the practical conditions of the
programme (e.g. registration in Moodle, ordering an AAU Card, where I had to

show up, etc.)

Agree 25%

Partially agree

Partially disagree 25%
Disagree 13%
N/A | 0%
0% 25%

Respondenter

2

38% 3

50% 75% 100%

The experience of information and introduction: - I received the information in
time so that I could orient myself before the start of my studies

Agree 13%
Partially agree 13%
Partially disagree
Disagree 13%
N/A | 0%

0% 25%

If there was anything that could have worked
better during the onboarding course, you can
indicate it here:

Welcome letter should arrive earlier than it did,
preferably 2-3 weeks before semester start. It should not
be up to the individual semester coordinator to decide
when he/she would like to send out the welcome letter
with relevant information if that is the case now, there
should be a set desdline.

To some extent I and some of my fellow students felt
doubt as to whether or not we should have received
some kind of information, until it finally arrived.

Respondenter

1
1

63% 5

50% 75% 100%

What information did you miss?

The acces to moodle calender was a little late for my
prefference, giving me a heard time to plan ahead.

More information about the semester a bit earlier on, so
that we could prepare. The date of study start also
came quite late.

Moduels in The calander and info abort moduels

Relevant information regarding what to expect, what the
aims for the upcoming semester are, and what to
specifically prepare.



The experience of social and professional activities - In my experience, there
has been a focus on social integration

Respondenter
Agree 1
Partially agree 3
Partially disagree 2
Disagree 1
N/A | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

The experience of social and professional activities - I experience that there
has been a focus on professional integration

Respondenter
Agree 3
Partially agree 2
Partially disagree 2
Disagree | 0% 0
N/A | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

The experience of social and professional activities - I find that there have
been activities that support a good study environment

Respondenter
Agree 1
Partially agree 2
Partially disagree 4
Disagree | 0% 0
N/A | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

The experience of social and professional activities - I have been presented
with how much time I can be expected to spend on the programme and what
activities there are on the programme

Respondenter
Agree 3
Partially agree 3
Partially disagree 1
Disagree | 0% 0
N/A | 0% 0

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%



The experience of social and professional activities - I have been introduced to
AAU's learning model, Problem-based learning (PBL)

Respondenter
Partially agree | 0% 0
Partially disagree | 0% 0
Disagree - 1
N/A | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

The experience of social and professional activities - Through the introduction
to AAU's learning model, Problem-based learning (PBL), I have gained an idea
of what it is like to study at AAU

Agree

Partially agree
Partially disagree
Disagree

N/A

0%

0%

0%

25%

4

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

5

1

0

0

1

The experience of social and professional activities - Through the start of my
studies, I have gained insight into the academic content of the programme
(courses, teaching, project work, etc.)

Agree

Partially agree
Partially disagree
Disagree

N/A

0%

0%

0%

25%

k

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

5

1

1

The experience of the study start overall - I get along well with my fellow

students and have settled in well

Agree

Partially agree
Partially disagree
Disagree

N/A

0%

0%

0%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

5

2

0

0

0



The experience of the study start overall - Overall, I am satisfied with the start

of my studies

Agree

Partially agree
Partially disagree
Disagree

N/A

If you have suggestions on how we can make the start of studies better, you can list them here:

0%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Respondenter

3

2

I feel the international students have gained a good bond with eachother beforehand due to alle the activities. the

integration with excisting students have been rough and made groupformation difficult.

The amount of hours det for the different courses are, as they unfortunately often seems to be, not reflected in
reality. Due to the nature of my programme, students easily surpass this limit by an average of 5-10 hours. To us,
the amount of expected work hours displayed is a good notion for the amount of work that should be put in, but as a
student you consequently add an extra +5-10 or even 15 hours on top.

Educational choice: I feel that so far I have made the right choice of education

Respondenter
Agree 6
Partially agree 1
Partially disagree | 0% 0
Disagree | 0% 0
N/A | 0% 0
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Here you can elaborate on why you feel that you have not made the right choice of education
Samlet status
Respondenter
Ny | 0% 0
Distribueret 46
Nogen svar 4
Gennemfart 7
Frafaldet | 0% 0
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